VIARICOPA
ASSOQCIATION of

GDVEnNMENTS 302 Norch 1st Avenue, Sufte 300 4 Phoenix, Arizona 82003

Phone [602) 254-5300 4 FAX (B02) 254-6480
E£-mail: mag@mag. maricopa. gov 4 Web site: www.mag. maricopa. gov

October 4, 2009

Mr. John Halikowski, Director
Arizona Department of Transportation
206 South 17th Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Halikowski:

On July 25, 2007, the MAG Regional Councii approved the FY 2008-2012 MAG Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP). On September 30, 2009, the MAG Regional Council approved an amendment and an administrative
modification to the FY 2008-2012 TIP. This amendment and administrative modification includes highway projects
and transit projects programmed with ARRA funds in the MAG region. Details of these project changes are shown
in the attached table. As the Governor's designee for approval of TIPs and TIP amendments, we request your
expeditious approval of the amendment and maodification of the TIP, which are necessary to ensure the continuation
of the projects involved. In addition to approval of the TIP amendment and modffication, we also request that
ADQOT process the necessary amendment to the relevant Statewide Transportation Improverment Program (STIP)

as soon as possible. :

All of the above mentioned projects are regarded as either exempt for air quality purposes or are regarded as minor
project revisions that do not require conformity determinations. The conformity consultation process on these
projects concluded on July 22, 2009 with no specific comments regarding the projects being received.

Your support and the assistance of your staff in ensuring the timely progression of these projects are much
appreciated. We lock forward to a continuing close relationship with the State in meeting the transportation needs
of our region. Please contact me or Eileen Yazzie at the MAG office if you need any clarification regarding these

amendments.

Sincerely,

ey

Dennis Smith
Executive Director

cc Ed Stillings, FHWA;
Jerome Wiggins, FTA
lohn McGee, ADOT MPD
John Dickson, ADOT Local Governments
Lupe Harriger, ADOT MPD

A Voluntary Association of Local Governments in Maricopa County

Gity of Apache Junction & City of Avondals & Town of Buckeye & Town of Carelree 4 Town: of Cave Creek & Cl.ty of Chandlar & City of E} Mirage 4 Fort MaDowell Yavapai Nation & Town of Fauntain Hils 2 Town of Gita Bend
Gife River Indian Community 4 Town of Gilbert 4 City of Glandale A City of Gocdyear 4 Town of Guadalupe 4 City of Lischfield Park 4 Maricopa Gounty # City of Mesa 4 Town of Paradise Valley 4 City of Peoria 2 City of Phoenix
Towen of Bueen Cresk 4 Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 4 City of Scottsdale 4 Cigy of Surprise 4 City of Tempe 4 City of Toleson & Town of Wickenburg 4 Town of Youngtown £ Arizona Department of Transportation




Amendments and Administrative Modifications to the FY08-12 TIP and FY 2010 ALCP

Request for Project Change

Approved by Regional Council on Septebmer 30, 2009

e

13
i

i
od Chaned.
Amend: Create a new sign
bOT10- Sign replacement project in FY
Highway |[801 ADOT 10: MP 129 - 146 replacement/rehabilitation 2010 17 M 3 42,750 $ 707,250 3 750,000 |2010.
Amend: Create a new sign
DOT10- Sign replacement project in FY
Highway [802 ADOT 17: MP 194 ~ 201 replacement/rehabilitation 2010 7 iM $ 37,0501 § 812,950 $ 650,000 |2010.
Amend: Create a new sign
DOT10- 202 (Red Mountain Fwy): MP|[Sign replacement project in FY
Highway [803 ADOT 10-17 replacement/rehabilitation 2010 7 NHS [ & 42750F § 707,250 $ 750,000 [2010.
Amend: Create a new
DoT10- 80 (Grand Ave): Wickenburg pavement preservation project
Highway - |804 ADOT San Domingo Wash Pavernent Preservation 2010 5.1 NH % 330,8001§ 5469400 § 5,800,000 [in FY 2010.
. Amend: Create a new
DOT10- pavement preservation project
Highway [805 ADOT B: MP 121 - Big Hom Pavement Preservation’ 2010 13.6 3 968,000 $ 18,031,000 $ 17,000,000 |in FY 2010.
, Amend: Create a new
DOT10- 87: Chandler - Mesa City pavement preservation
Highway |806 ADCT Line Pavement Preservation 2010 1.32 STP |5 86,000| % 1,415,000 3 1,501,000 |project in FY 2010.
*Admin Mod: Modify costs to
increase from $3,603,000 to
$3,753,940. And change $TP
funds to ARRA-Highway funds
- $2,5 million in ARRA-
*DOTOT- 101 (Agua Fria Fuy)/agth M%_”M.m_ﬁ_um%wrwwm_.pmg n
Highway [323 ADOT Ave: 1-10 to Van Buren Roadway Widening 2010 1.0 ARRA | § 801,050 $ 3,152,890 $ 3,753,840
DOT10- 101L. Price Fwy: Baseline Rd Admin Mod: Change funding
Highway [843 ADOT to Chandler Bivd FMS Construction 2010 5 CMAQ | 5 44631 & 738,369 $ 783,000 |source from RARF to GMAQ.
Admin Maod: Change project
DOTOY- 1-10: Verrado Way to Sarival [Construct General Purpose costs from $28.2 mill to
Highway |[815 ADOT Rd Lane 2009 1 ARRA $ 26,272,000 $ 26,272,000 |$26,272,000
Admin Mod: Change project
DOTOoS- Construct General Purpose costs from $13,368,500 to
Highway |818 ADOT 1-17: SR74 to Anthem Way |Lane 2009 5 ARRA $ 13,314,100 $ 13,314,100 [$13,314,100
Admin Mod: Change project
DOTO7- US 60: 99th Ave - 83rd Ave | 2.5 Miles Widening 2009 1.7 ARRA costs from $11,2 mill to
Highway [332 ADOT § 7,647,200 § 7,647,200 |$7,847,200
Admin Mod: Change project
' costs from $18.6 mill to
DOTOG- £11,042,300 - pending -
Highway [613 ADCT SR85: Southern Ave to 1-10 |2 miles new roadway 2009 2.5 ARRA $ 11,042,300 $ 11,042,300 |contract award
Amend: Add new project to
the TIP. Project is being
802 (Williams Gateway advanced with City of Mesa
DOT10- Fwy): 202 {Santan Fwy) to ] local funds. Repayment in
Highway 850 ADQT Eillsworth Rd Design 2010 2 Lecal | $ 12,000,000 3 12,000,000 [2014.
Amend: Add new project to
the TIP. Project is being
802 (Willlams Gateway advanced with City of Mesa
DOT10- Fwy): 202 (Santan Fwy) to local funds. Repayment in
Highway |851 ADOT Ellswerth Rd Right of way acguisition 2010 2 Local | % 33,000,000 $ 33,000,000 [2014,

September 22, 2009

Page 1cfé




North Watson Road and Amend: Add new project to
Highway 1802 Buckeye MC85 Phase | and Phasg || |Design pave dirt road project| 2010 0.22 Local | % 48,840 $ 48,840 |the TIP
BKY11- North Watson Read and Amend: Add new project to
Highway |801 Buckeye MGC85 Phase | and Phase Il [Pave Unpaved Road . N 2011 0.22 CMAQ | 3 3,806 | § 64,456 $ 88,352 [the TIP
ELM10- Westside of Downtown El local - Amend: Add new project to
Highway [801 [El Mirage  [Mirage Design pave dirt road project| 2010 1.7 HURF | % 40,800 § 40,800 |the TIP
ELM11~ Westside of Downtown EI Paving existing unpaved Amend: Add new project to
Highway (801 El Mirage  |Mirage alleys 2011 1.7 CMAQ | $ 24,500 | 3 222,000 5 246,500 [the TIP
ELM11- Eastside of Downtown El Design pave unpaved alley Local - . Amend: Add new project to
Highway |802 El Mirage Mirage project 2011 2,18 HURF | & 49 000 S 49,000 |the TIP
ELM12- Eastside of Downtown El Paving existing unpaved Amend: Add new project to
Highway (801 El Mirage . [Mirage alleys : 2012 2.16 CMAQ | § 16,985 | § 281,000 i) 297,985 |the TIP
Fort
McDowell
FTM10- [Yavapai Hiawatha Hood Rd, SR-87 to . Amend: Add new project to
Highway |[801 Nation 3 miles north Desigh pave dirt road project| 2010 2.7 local |8 145,000 $ 145,000 [the TIP
Fort
McDowell .
FTM11- [Yavapai Hiawatha Hood Rd, SR-87 to Amend: Add new project to
Highway ;801 Nation 3 miles north Pave Unpaved Road 2011 2.7 CMAQ | 3 56,622 | 936,731 $ 993,353 [the TIP
Fort Mustang Way, 1.5 miles
McDowell  [north of Fort MeDowell Rd, 4
FTM1T0- [Yavapai miles north 1o the northern Amend: Add new project to
Highway {802 Nation boundary (Rio Verde) Design pave dirt road project] 2010 4 Local §% 155000 3 155,000 [the TIP
Fort Mustang Way, 1.5 miles
McDowell north of Fert McDowell Rd, 4
FTM11- [Yavapai miles north to the northern Amend: Add new project to
Highway [802 Nation boundary (Rio Verde) Pave Unpaved Road 2011 4 CMAQ i $ 71,792 1% 1,187,709 $§ 1,259,500 |the TIP
Shea Blvd: Palisades Widen for thirg STP- Admin Mod: Adjust ARRA
FTHO7- |Fountain  [Blvd to Fountain Hills (westbound) climbing lane MAG & . costs for project from
Highway 301 Hills Blvd and bicycle lane 2009 ARRA | § 131,000 | $2,164,000 | $1 081,614 $ 3.376614 |3410K to $1,081,614
 |FTHOS- |Fountain  [Saguaro Bivd: Shea to Design, and mill and Amend: Delete project from
Highway [800 Hillg Palmer Way overlay existing roadway | 2009 0.5 ARRA $ 671,614 § 671,614 |the TIP
GLB10- Ryan Road: Greenfield Rd to Amend: Add new project to
1_m32m< 802 Gilbart 164th St. Design pave dirt read project| 2010 0.5 Local | % 15,000 $ 15,000 |the TIP
GLB11- Ryan Road: Greenfield Rd to Amend: Add new project to
Highway |808 Gilbert 164th St. Pave Unpaved Road 2011 0.5 CMAQ | 8 9,840 | § 162,760 $ 172,600 [the TIP
GLB11- Walhut Road: 162nd Street . Amend: Add new project to
Highway |807 Gilbert to 184th Street Design pave dirt read project| 2011 0.3 Local | § 7,700 $ 7,700 |the TIP
GLB12- Walnut Road: 162nd Street . Amend: Add new project to
Highway [801 Gilbert to 164th Street Pave Unpaved Road 2012 0.3 CMAQ | 5. 5262 | & 87,038 $ 92,300 [the TIP
: GLB11- Bonanza Road: 158th St to ! Amend: Add new project to
Highway [808 Gilbert 157th St Design pave dirt read project| 2011 0.15 Local | & 4,500 $ 4,500 |[the TIP
GLB12- Bonanza Road; 156th St to Amend: Add new project to
Highway |802 Gilbert 157th St Pave Unpaved Read 2012 0.15 CMAQ | $ 3221 (% 53,279 $ 56,500 [the TIP
Admin Mod:; Project was
BR- originally funded with 100%
Bridge local, funding changed to
Funding/ include $1 million of federal
MMADS- [Maricopa Old US-80 Bridge over Gila STP- Bridge funds, and $500K of
Highway {811 County River Rehabilitate bridge 2010 0.1 TEA | § 6,200,000 | $ 1,500,000 $ 7,700,000 |STP-TEA
87th Avenue, Deer Valley Design pave dirt read project
MMA10- | Maricopa Read to Peoria CL {Via and obtain right of way and Local ~ Amend: Add new project to
Highway 801 County Montoya Re) utility clearances 2010 0.3 HURF | $ 31,508 $ 31,508 [the TIP

September 22, 2009

Page 2 of 6



1)

T

L
e i

87th Avenue, De
MMAL1- [Maricopa Road to Peotia GL (Via Amend: Add new project to
Highway |801 County Montoya Rd} Pave Unpaved Road 2011 0.3 CMAQ | 8 11,262 [ § 186,146 3 197,398 [the TIP
PHX11- Design alley d.ust preofing . Amend: Add new project to
Highway 1801 Phoenix Citywide project 2011 40 lLocal |$ 260,000 $ 260,000 [the TIP
PHX12- Amend: Add new project to
Highway |801 |Pheenix Citywide Alley Dust proofing 2012 40 CMAQ [$ 190,000 | § 2,009,471 $ 2,189,471 |the TiP
Mesa Dr: Chaparral Rd to
SRP11- McDonald Dr and McDonald Amend: Add new project to
Highway 1801 SRP-MIC _ |Road: Center to Qlive Street |Pave Unpaved Road 2017 168 CMAQ | 3 54,314 [§ 773,483 3 827,797 |the TIP
Dobson Road: Arizona Canal
to Indian Bend Road and
SRP12- Center: McDonald Dr to . ) . Amend; Add new project to
Highway 1801 SRP-MIC  |Indian Bend Rd FPave Unpaved Road 2012 1,26 CMAQ | § 39,580 [ $ 582 867 $ 622,547 [the TIP
MeDonald Road: Alma
. Schoal Rd to Center and
SRP12- Alma School Rd: Arizona . Amend: Add new project to
Highway {802 SRP-MIC  |Canal to McDonald Dr Pave Unpaved Road 2012 1.63 CMAQ | 3 57,855 | & 842,145 $ 900,000 |the TIP
SUR10- Dove Valley Rd: 163rd Ave. Amend: Add new project to
Highway [801 Surprise to 179th Ave Design pave dirt road project| 2010 2 Local |$ 170,000 $ 170,000 [the TIP .
SUR12- Dove Valley Rd: 1683rd Ave, Amend: Add new project o
Highway [801 Surprise to 179th Ave Pave Unpaved Road 2012 2 CMAQ | 68,200 | § 958,800 $§ 1,625,000 [the TIP
SUR09- Dove Valley Rd: 163rd Ave to Amend: Delete project from
Highway |802 Surprise 179th Ave Design Pave dirt road project| 2009 2 CMAQ $ 150,000 $ 150,000 [the TIP

ton

it
4

,>__ CHN120- GConstruet _:,”m_.mmo:o: Admin ?._mn_” ?o_mﬂamqm
20.03 o7C Chandler |Chandler Bivd at Dobson Rd improvement 2010 2010 0.25 RARF | $ 3,583,978] $ - $ 2,287,228 $ 5,871,206 [from 2009 to 2010,
Acquisition of right-cf-way for Amend: New TIP project.
All-CHN-  |CHN10- intersection improvement Acquisition of Right-of-Way to
20-03 002RWZ Chandler |Chandler Blvd at Dobson Rd 2010 2010 0.25 RARF | $ 322,104| $ - 5 751,677 $ 1,073,682 be completsd in FY 2010,
Construct roadway widening Original project to be
) completed in 2009. Portion of
ACKGIL-10{CHN1D-~ Gilbert Rd: SR202L/Germann project financing is not
a3A 00467 Chandler Rd to Gueen Creek Rd 2010|2018, 2021| 1.3 RARF | & 2,678,604| $ - § 2,703,207 $ 5381,811 included in 2010, and a new
’ | TiP ID/project is required.
. . Design roadway widening Amend: New TP project.
ACKSHA- [FTH10- Feuntain |Shea Blvd: Palisades Blvd. to . . }
10-03-A 00102 Hills Fountain Hills 2lvd. 2010 2010 1.0 RARF (5 17.118] $ - $ 39,805| $ 56,923 W%._m%n to be completed in FY
. Design roadway widening Amend: New TIP Project.
ACI-8HA- [FTH10- Fountain |Shea Blvd: Technelogy Or to . ]
10-03-B  |002DZ Hills Cersus Wash 20190 2010 0.8 RARF | $ 359,455 $ - 5 838,611| $ 1,198,066 Wn._ww%a to be completed in FY
Actuisition of right-of-way for Amend: Updated
ACI-GHA- |FTHO®- Fountain {Shea Blvd: Technology Dr to [roadway widening Local/Regional/Total Costs
10-03-B 908 Hills Cereus Wash 2010 2010 08 RARF | 3 773§ - $ 180459 § 257.800 and preject deferred from
2009 to 2010,
. Construct roadway widening Admin Mod: Updated
ACSHA- |FTH10- Fountain |Shea Blvd: Technology Dr to :
- ts.
10-03-B |09 Hils  |Cereus Wash 2010 2010 0.8 RARF | § 1,966,759 $ § 4,589,105 $ 5,555,864 |Local/Regional/Total Costs

September 22, 2009

Page 3 of 6




3

%3
23]

ey

iProject Doseription | |/l Year  (Reimby | Length| Type ikooalCost 1 Gost | ARR, Hussted Gt
Design intersection Amend: Updaled
All-GUD- [GLB120- \ improvement Local/RegionalTotal Cost and
30-03 08D Gilbert  |Guadalupe Rd at Cooper Rd 2010 2040 0.2 RARF | & ,Ec_._.mm $ - $ 231,0951 % 381,188 project deferrad fram 2009 to
2010.
ALGUD- |GLR120 Acquisition of right-of-way for Admin Mod: Defer project
2005 O8RW : Gilbert  (Guadalupe Rd at Cooper Rd |intersection improvement 2010 2010 0.2 RARF | % 671,761 % - §  1,567.442| $ 2,239,203 |from 2009 to 2010,
ALGUD- |aLB1o Construct intersection Amend: New TIP project,
: Gilbert  [Guadalupe Rd at Cocper Rd {improvement 2011 2011 0.2 RARF [ & 1,157418| % - $ 9474331 $ 2,104,852 |Construction to be completed
30-03 00302 in FY 2011
Acquisition of right-of-way for Amend: New TIP project,
ACI-PWR- {GLB10- . Power Rd: Santan Fwy to roadway widening Acquisition of Right-of-Way to
10-05-B Q0BRWZ Gilbert Pecas Rd 2010 2010 1.5 RARF | $ 1,184,977| $ - 5 1,306,548] $ 2,481,523 be completed in FY 2010,
Design roadway widening Admin Mod: Project deferred
ACI-PWR- (GLB400- . Power Rd: Santan Fwy to
10-03-8 11D Gilbert Pecos Rd . 2010 2010 1.5 RARF | & 1,315,755 $ - $ 1,012,850 $ 2,328,405 [from FY 2009 to FY 2010,
Construct roadway widening Admin Mod: Project deferred
ACI-PWR- (GLB09- . Power Rd: Santan Fwy to I
10038 |798C Gilbert Pecos Rd 2010 2011 1.5 RARF | & 5,802,185 $ - § 3,347,314 § 9,149,509 [frem FY 2009 to FY 2010
ALWNR- |GLB1C- . Acquisition of right-of-way for Amend: New TIP project.
Gilbert  |Warner Rd at Cocper Rd intersection improvement 2010 2010 0.4 RARF | % 857221 & - i 200,018 § - 285740 |Right-of-way acquisition to be
10-03 007RWZ ;
completed in FY 2010,
Censtruet intersection Original project to be
improvement completed in 2009, Portion of
All-WNR- (GLB10- ’ project financing is not
10-03 007RGZ Gilbert  |Warner Rd at Cooper Rd 2010 2010 0.4 RARF | $ 1,028,770 & - § 2,400463] § 3,429,233 included in 2010, and a new
TIP 1D/project is required.
. Northern Parkway: Acguisition of right-of-way for Amend: New TIP Project,
AGI-NOR- IMMA10- | Maricopa ! . i STP-
30-03-B  [004RWZ | County 002_%.2_% ROW roadway widening 2010 2011 12.5 MAG $  B18727| $ 1,443,697 ] -| $ 2062424
Protection
. ) Design roadway widening Amend: New TIP project,
ACI-NOR- |MMA10- | Maricopa iNorthern Parkway: Sarival to STP- - A
30-03-A, 00907 Courty |Dysart 2010 2010 4.1 MAG $§ 1,370,058 3 3,196,803 $ -| § 4,566,861 W%_m%: to be completed in FY
. . Acquisition of right-of-way for Admin Mod: Project deferred
ACI-NCR- |MMAQS- | Maricopa tNorthern Parkway: Sarival to o BTP-
50-00-A 916 County {Dysart roadway widening 2010 2010 4.1 MAG $ 7.026,973| % 16,398,272 $ -| $ 23,423,245 [from FY 2009 fo FY 2010,
AIDOB-  |MES10- Acquisition of right-of-way for Amend: New TIP projeet,
Mesa Dobson Rd at Guadalupe Rd |intersection improvemant 2010 2010 1 RARF | $ 167,657 $ - $ 461,201 % 658,858
10-03 004RWZ ;
. i Design roadway widening Amend: New TIP project.
ACI-GRN- [MES10- Greenfield Rd: Baseline Rd : :
20-03.A 00502 Mesa 16 Seuthern Ave 2010 2010 1 RARF | $ 10,857| $ - % 24,868| $ 35,523 WMM%: to be completed in FY
ACI-MES- | MESDS- Design intersection Admin Med: Project deferred
10-03-B 911 Mesa Mesa Dr at Broadway Rd improvement 2010 2010 1 RARF | & 42,6271 ¢ - $ 99,462| $ 142,089 {from FY 2008 to FY 2010.
.| Design roadway widening Updated Local/Regional/Total
ACI-MES- |MES150- Mesa Dr: US-60 {Superstition
10-0%A, 08D Mesa Fwy} t0 Southern 2010 2010 1 RARF | % 550,260} $ - $§ 1,283,940 $ 1,834,200 [Costs.
| Acquisition of right-ofeway for Amend: New TiP project.
AC-MES- |MES10- Mesa Dr: US-60 (Superstition .
10-03-A  |012RWzZ Measza Fuy) to Southern roadway witlening 2010 2010 1 RARF | % 2536,8168| & - $ 2,130501| & 4,667,317
ACHPWR- |WMESio- Power Rd: East Maricopa Pre-Cesign/Design of . Amend: New TIP project.
Mesg Floodway to Santan roadway widening 2010 2012 3.5 RARF | & 125,164| % - 3 292,049| $ 417,213
20-03-A 014D2 .
Fwy/Loop 202

September 22, 2008

Page 4 of 6




an»mwmww
MNWM

wwmx

Wm

w «h« ,,,,,
mw
u

mxﬁm

AC-PWR [MES 1O Power ma mmmn Maricopa Acq fon Qq :mE.o?émw. for >=._m_._nm New TIP n_.ommﬂ
) Mesa Floodway to Santan roadway widening 2010 2013 3.5 RARF 287,708 ¥ 493,178 % 780,884
20-03-A C14RWZ
Fwy/Loop 202
Design intersection Admin Mod: Project deferred
ACI-SOU- |MES181- Southern Ave at oo_._:né ;
10034 |09D Mesa Club Or improvement 2010 2010 05 RARF 31,970 $ 74,597 § 106,567 |from FY 2009 1o FY 2010.
: Design intersection Updated Local/Regional/Total
ACI-S0OU- [MES181- Southern Ave at Country h
10-03-A  |09D Mesa oo or fmprovement 2010 2010 0.5 | RARF 31,870 $ 74,597| § 106,567 [Costs,
ACI-80U- |MES10- Design intersection Amend: New TIP project.
10-03-B  |018DZ Mesa  |Southern Ave at Stapley Dr improvement 2010 2010 0.5 RARF 21,313 3 49,731 § 71,044
Canstruct roadway widening Qriginal project to be
completed in 2008, Portion of
ACI-HPV- |PEO10- .. |Happy Vatey Rd: Lake ; project financing is not
10-03-8 00407 Pegria Pleasant Pkwy fo 87th Ave 2010 2027 4 RARF 75,663,288 $ 2,483,428 $ 18,146,716 included in 2010, and a new
TIF iD/project is required.
ACMLKP- [PEC10- . Lake Pleasant Pkwy: Design roadway widening . Amend: New TIP project.
10-0%-A, 00207 Peoria Cynamite Bivd o 303 2010 2013 9.76 RARF 1,600,228 $ 37E3612] $ 5,382,840
ACI-SON- |PHX10- Phoenix Senoran Blvd; 10th St to 26th|Design roadway widening 2010 2011 2 RARF 973,773 s 8654391 § 1,839.212 Amend: New T project,
10-03-B  [003DZ St
ACI-SON- |PHX10- . |Sonoran Blvd: 15th Aveto  |Design roadway widening Arnend: New TIP project.
10-03-A 004DZ Phoenix 10th 8t . 2010 2011 1.75 RARF 162,392 $- 37,1697 % 479,561
ACI-SON- |PHX10- .. |Sonoran Blvd: 26th Stto Design roadway widening Amend: New TIP nroject.
10:03-C  |005D7 Phoenix Cave Creek 2010 2011 2 RARF 205,560 3 407,894] $  B13,454
Pre-Design roadway ! Pre-Design to completed in
ACI-PMA- |SCT100- Pima Rd: McKellips Rd to Via|widening FY 2009. Previously listed as
30-03 08P Scotisdale Linda 200¢ 2010 8 RARF 3,199,851 $ - $ 3,199,851 completed in 2008,
. . .. |Design roadway widening Admin Mod: Project deferred
ACI-PMA- |BRP100- Pima Rd: McKellips Rd to Via
20-03 08D Scotisdale Linda 2010 2010 8 RARF 864,158 $ 2015143 $ 2,879,299 [from 2008 to 2010,
’ ; .| Acquisition of right-of-way for Admin Mod: Project deferred
AGI-PMA- {SRP100- . Pima Rd: McKellips Rd to Via -
30-03 goryy | Seottsdale | . O roadway widening 2010 2¢10 8 RARF 1,520,006 $ 3,546338| $ 5,066,345 [from 2008 to 2010,

. . , Design roadway widening Amend: New TIP profect.
AGI-PMA- |SCT10- Pima Rd: Thompson Peak : ;
10-03-A  |ocepz Scotisdale Phawy 1o Plnnacie Peak Rd 2010 2010 1 RARF 62,586 $ 145,037| & 208,524 ww.w_%: to be completed in FY

Acquisition of right-of-way for Amend: Updated
ACI-PMA- |SCTO0D- Pima Rd: Thempsen Peak  {roadway widening Local/Regional/Total Costs
10.03-A  |025 Scottsdale Pkwy to Pinnacle Peak Rd 2010 2010 1 RARF 745,022 3 1,738386( $ 2,483,408 and project deferred from
2009 to 2010,
. Construct roadway widening Admin Mod: Project deferred
ACI-PMA- [SCT220- Pima Rd: Thompson Peak
16-03-4  |0BAC Scotisdale Pkwy to Pinnacie Peak Rd 2010 2010 1 RARF 4,639,128 $ 10,824,833 | § 15,463,762 |from FY200¢ to FY 2010
Pre-Design roadway Pre-Design to be completed in
Scottsdale Rd: Thompson - . ;
ACI-8CT- [SCT210- . widening . FY 2010. Previously listed as
10:03-A | 08AP Scotisdale Mme Pkwy to Pinnacle Peak ) 2009 2011 2 RARF 80,022 $ 186,649| § 266,672 complete in FY 2007.
ACLSCT- |80T10- Scottsdale Rd: Thompsen Pre-Design roadway Amend: New TiP Project. Pre-
h Scottsdale’ [Peak Pkwy to Pinnacle Peak |widening 2010 2011 2 RARF 80,022 3 186,649| $ 266,672 | Design to be completed in FY
10-03-A 014PDZ Rd 2010
ACSHA- |scTos Caonstruct intersection . |Admin Mod: Project deferred
20-03-E 930 " | Scottsdale [Shea at 120/124th Streets improvement 2010 2024 0.4 RARF 108,277 $ 252,647 | % 350,025 [from FY 2009 to FY 2010

September 22, 2009

Page 5 of 6



Rt
hhiEns
mnwww i

e y,w 3

m;w -

ARRA- Amend: Add new ARRA-
Transit  [801T Mesa US60/Country Club . Park-and-Ride design 2010 11.31.04 Transit § 367,500 $ 367,500 [Transit project to list.
- [MES10- Park-and-Ride land ARRA Amend: Add new ARRA-
Transit  [802T Mesa US6E0/Cauntry Club acquisition 2010 11.32.04 Transi $ 3,238,250 $ 3,238,250 | Transit project 1o list.
MES10- Park-and-Ride ARRA- Admin Mod: Modify project
Transit  |809T  |Mesa US80/Country Club construction 2010 11.33.04 Transi] $ 3,228,750 $ 3,228,750 |costs fo lower amount.
MES10- Design regicnal park-and- ARRA-| Amend: Add new ARRA-
Transi{  |803T . |Mesa Loap 202/Power ride (Loop 202/Power) 2010 11.31.04 Transit] $ 785,000 $ 765,000 |Transit project to list.
) Admin Mod: Modify project
Construct regional park- ARRA] costs to lower amount and
MES08- and-ride (Loop Transit/s change funding type to ARRA-
Transit  {801T  |Mesa Loop 202/Power 202/Power) 2010 11.33.04 309) $ 2564500 $ 1.0258000 § 517,750 % 1,800,000 |Transit and 5309.
MES10- Design regicnal park-and- ARRA . Amend: Add new ARRA-
Transit  {804T Mesa Gilbert/McDowell ride 2010 11.31.04 Transit § 765000 $ 765,000 ]| Transit project to list.
ARRA-
MES10- Construct regional park- Transit’5 Amend: Add new ARRA-
Transit  |805T Mesa Gilbert/McDowell and-ride 2010 11.33.04 309)$ 135780 | % 1416999 |$ 517,750 | 5 218,471 | § 2,289,000 ;Transit project to Jist.

September 22, 2009

Page 6 of 6




